

Clark County Building Department

4701 West Russell Road • Las Vegas NV 89118 (702) 455-3000 • Fax (702) 221-0630

Division:	Building Division – Plan Review	Policy & Procedure:	BD-PP-241
Subject:	Emergency Radio Responder Coverage System	Effective Date:	05/04/2024
Code:	N/A	Revised Date:	N/A

A. POLICY:

To provide direction on the scope of review or the requirements for separate electrical permits associated with Emergency Radio Responder Coverage Systems.

B. PROCEDURE:

- 1. Building Plans Examination will review only the 120V (or as required) electrical power supply to the unit per the National Electrical Code.
 - Building Department will issue, if necessary, an electrical permit for the installation of the power supply and/or conduit.
 - If there is no power supply to review, the plans examiner will verify the scope of work in Accela shows "ERRCS conduit only".
 - Building Plans examiner will select the box for third-party inspection, Item Y, and mark the workflow as completed.
- 2. Clark County Fire Prevention will review, based on the IFC as amended, the battery backup systems, antenna locations, materials being used and their ratings, the fire-rating of the enclosure and conduit or cables as well as the trouble signal for power failure monitoring.

Emergency Responder Radio Coverage System

BD-PP-241 Page 1 of 2

Prepared By: Terry Kozlowski	Date Prepared	Date Prepared : 03/11/2024				
Revision History:						
Title	Revis	ion/Approved Date	Effective Date			
Emergency Responder Rad	io Coverage System	05/04/2024	04/2024 05/04/2024			
Reviewed by:						
Jake Mizrahi	Terry Kozlowski	_Shannen 11.	McEwen			
Jake Mizrahi	Terry Kozlowski	Shannon McEwen				
Engineering Manager	Manager of Plans Exam.	Manager .	Building Permits			
Matthew Brewer	Zach Gharibian	Games Oles	niezak			
Matthew Brewer Matthew Brewer	<u> Zaeh Gharibian</u> Zach Gharibian	<u> James Oles</u> James Ole	niezak niczak			
<u>Matthew Brewer</u> Matthew Brewer Manager of Inspections	-0	James Ole	niczak			
Matthew Brewer Manager of Inspections	Zach Gharibian ACET Manager	James Ole Senior Ma	niczak nagement Analys			
Matthew Brewer	Zach Gharibian	James Ole Senior Ma <u>Seett Telf</u> e	niczak nagement Analys			

Approved by:

James Gerren, P.E. C.B.O
Director & Building Official

Emergency Responder Radio Coverage System

BD-PP-241 Page 2 of 2